possess the requisite qualification and are eligible to be 
appointed as Secretarial Auditors of the Company. 

� The Board of Directors, upon the recommendations of the 
Audit Committee, fixed the remuneration payable for the 
financial year 2025-26 at Rs. 1,10,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Ten Thousand only), plus reimbursement of out-of-pocket 
expenses incurred in connection with the audit, along with 
applicable taxes. The aforesaid remuneration shall be subject 
to an annual increase of 5% (five percent) in each subsequent 
financial year.

� None of the Directors and Key Managerial Personnel or